❑ Long term credit rating: ICRA A; Positive and CARE A; Stable

❑ On proforma basis, merged entity shall have:

▪ 2,334 Touchpoints, ~ 98 Lacs Customers, ~ 43,000 Employees

▪ Combined Balance Sheet size of ₹ 1.1 Lacs Cr+ as on Sep 2023 on proforma basis

❑ Transaction is accretive on all key financial metrics on a proforma* basis: EPS, BVPS, RoA

Proforma Business and Financial Metrics

Highlights of Fincare SFB (Sep’23)

Notes: * Pro forma number includes primary capital
Infusion of ₹ 700 Cr

5

6

Key Strategic Rationale

Complementary branch footprint building a truly pan India Small Finance Bank

Diversification of portfolio with access to rural and financial inclusion focused Microfinance business

Significant opportunity to expand deposit and asset franchise in South India

Compelling synergy potential especially in deposits, technology and scale driven efficiencies over time

Shared values, common regulatory regime and experienced team providing deep domain expertise

6

7

Complementary branch footprint…

The merged entity to have 9 states with more than 100 touchpoints each

Touchpoints AU Fincare Proforma

North 17% 7% 12%

West 64% 20% 40%

South 2% 49% 28%

East 1% 16% 9%

Central 15% 8% 11%

Total 1,042 1,292 2,334

States AU Fincare Proforma

Rajasthan 401 72 473

Gujarat 151 108 259

Madhya Pradesh 139 85 224

Maharashtra 115 82 197

Andhra Pradesh 1 192 193

Bihar 1 167 168

Telangana 6 140 146

Tamil Nadu 4 121 125

Karnataka 9 102 111

Uttar Pradesh 19 74 93

Wider coverage and deeper presence

Branch density complementary in key states

Notes: Touchpoints as on Sep’23
7

8

…building a truly pan India Small Finance Bank

2,334
touchpoints post merger

Notes: Touchpoints as on Sep’23

# Touchpoints <25 50-100 100+25-50

58

02

56

44

473

259

224

197

03

111

73

93

168

14

12

39

18

146

193

03

125

01

16

04

02

AU Fincare

Deposit Branches 549 * 136

Asset Center (AU)
/ Micro Banking
Units (Fincare)